Specifications ispLSI and pLSI 1016
1 1996 ISP Encyclopedia1016_02
ispLSI® and pLSI ® 1016
High-Density Programmable Logic
Features
• HIGH-DENSITY PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— High-Speed Global Interconnect
— 2000 PLD Gates

    T = TQFP
    H = JLCC
–
Device Family
0212-80B-isp1016
(is)pLSI
ispLSI and pLSI 1016 Ordering Information
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
90 12
90 12
ispLSI 1016-90LJ
ispLSI 1016-90LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
COMMERCIAL
110 10 ispLSI 1016-110LJ 44-Pin PLCC
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LJI 44-Pin PLCC
INDUSTRIAL
Family
ispLSI
pLSI
ispLSI
pLSI
Family
60
Note: Lattice Semiconductor recognizes the trend in military device procurement towards
using SMD compliant devices, as such, ordering by this number is recommended.
20 pLSI 1016-60LJI 44-Pin PLCC
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LT44 44-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
ispLSI 1016-60LJ
ispLSI 1016-60LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LJ 44-Pin PLCC
MILITARY/883
90 12 ispLSI 1016-90LT 44-Pin TQFP
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LT 44-Pin TQFP
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LT 44-Pin TQFP
90 12
90 12
pLSI 1016-90LJ
pLSI 1016-90LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
110 10 pLSI 1016-110LJ 44-Pin PLCC
80 15 pLSI 1016-80LT44 44-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
pLSI 1016-60LJ
pLSI 1016-60LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
80 15 pLSI 1016-80LJ 44-Pin PLCC
90 12 pLSI 1016-90LT 44-Pin TQFP
80 15 pLSI 1016-80LT 44-Pin TQFP
60 20 pLSI 1016-60LT 44-Pin TQFP
Table 2-0041-16-isp1016
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LH/883 44-Pin JLCCispLSI
pLSI
Family
60 20 pLSI 1016-60LH/883 44-Pin JLCC
SMD #
5962-9476201MXC
5962-9476301MXC
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LT44I 44-Pin TQFP
Copyright © 1997 Lattice Semiconductor Corporation.
E2CMOS, GAL, ispGAL, ispLSI, pLSI, pDS, Silicon Forest, UltraMOS, Lattice Semiconductor, L (stylized) Lattice
Semiconductor Corp., L (stylized) and Lattice (design) are registered trademarks of Lattice Semiconductor Corporation.
Generic Array Logic, ISP, ispATE, ispCODE, ispDOWNLOAD, ispGDS, ispDS, ispDS+, ispStarter, ispSTREAM, ispTEST,